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Do you have any UNIVERSAL Groups defined in your Production RACF databases?

M Yes
No 16 48.5%
| | = No
33 100% |

Yes 17 515% |

Approximately what percentage of your groups with users connected are UNIVERSAL
groups?

Less than 1% 11 64.7% < 1%
Less than 5% 4 23.5% H < 5%
5% - 25% 1 5.9% 1 5-25%
| 25-50%
0f - 0, 0,
25% - 50% 0 0% > 50%

Over 50% 1 5.9%
Total 17 100%

Are any user default groups (DFLTGRP) UNIVERSAL groups?

et et hehsniad M Yes
Yes 6 35.3% |

| No 11 64.7% | = No

Total 17 100% |

Approximately how many users are in the UNIVERSAL group with the highest
membership?

|
Less than 6,000 3 17.7% H <6K
6,000 - 25,000 13 76.4% = 6-25K
25,000 - 50,000 1 5.9% il 25-50K
50,000 - 100,000 0 0% u 50-100K
Over 100,000 0 0% u > 100K

|

Total 17 100%
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Why were UNIVERSAL groups created?

Do not know 4 23.5% Unknown

Groups had memberships 13 76.5%

exceeding 6,000 users 6K+ Members
Groups were created as

UNIVERSAL during a conversion 3 17.7%
from another security product Conversion

The group design standard is to
make most access granting 0 0%
groups UNIVERSAL Standard

Other:

¢ Security admins with a lack of 1 5.9% Other
training/experience (1)
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